
Director
Patricia Elliott, RN

541-387-6881 trish.elliott@hoodrivercounty.gov

Health Officer and Medical Examiner
Christopher Van Tilburg, MD

541-386-1115 christopher.vantilburg@hoodrivercounty.gov

Budget Analyst
Maria Santoyo

541-387-6883 maria.santoyo@hoodrivercounty.gov

Clinical Services and Nurse Supervisor
Lindy McCasland, RN

541-387-7110 lindym@hoodrivercounty.gov

Environmental Health Supervisor
Mike Matthews, REHS

541-387-7129 environmentalhealth@hoodrivercounty.gov

Emergency Preparedness Coordinator
Ian Stromquist, REHS

541-387-7130 ian.stromquist@hoodrivercounty.gov

Home Visiting Services
Kate Karlson, RN, BSN, PMH-C

‭
541-387-7119‬

kate.karlson@hoodrivercounty.gov

Prevention Division Program Manager
Amanda Holste

541-386-2500 amanda.holste@hoodrivercounty.gov

541-386-1115 main
541-386-9181 fax
1109 June Street, Hood River, OR 97031
hoodrivercounty.gov/health

Monday-Friday, 8 a.m.-5 p.m.
541-386-2711

(ORS 431.150, ORS 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070)

Hood River County Health Department

After Hours Public Health Emergencies
Provider Reporting Communicable Disease
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Hood River County Health Department

Veteran Service Officer
Lynetta Hickman

541-386-1080 vsofficer@hoodrivercounty.gov

WIC
Jenny Gonzales
Maribel Martinez

541-387-6882 jenny.gonzalez@hoodrivercounty.gov
maribel.martinez@hoodrivercounty.gov

County Administrator
Allison Williams

541-387-6827 allison.williams@hoodrivercounty.gov

Board of Commissioners, Chair
Jennifer Euwer

541-386-3970 jennifer.euwer@hoodrivercounty.gov

Board of Commissioners
Ed Weathers

541-386-3970 ed.weathers@hoodrivercounty.gov

Board of Commissioners
Leticia Moretti

541-386-3970 leticia.moretti@hoodrivercounty.gov

Board of Commissioners
Chad Muenzer

541-386-3970 chad.muenzer@hoodrivercounty.gov

Board of Commissioners
Arthur Babitz

541-386-3970 arthur.babitz@hoodrivercounty.gov

541-386-1115 main
541-386-9181 fax
1109 June Street, Hood River, OR 97031
hoodrivercounty.gov/health
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